
 
Department of Procurement Services ‐ City of Chicago 
PRE‐PROPOSAL CONFERENCE ATTENDEE REGISTER 

 
  Project Name:  Information Technology Program Management Services (“ITPMO”) at Midway and O’Hare International Airports (Target Market) 
 

Procurement Specialist:   Christopher Kusper   
 
  Specification No.:   1269421    Department:   Chicago Department of Aviation   
 
  Conference Date:   Tuesday, November 7, 2023    Conference Location:   ORD Central Field Office, 10510 W. Zemke Road, Chicago, IL   
 

Attendee Name  Company Name  Company Address  Telephone 
Number  E‐Mail Address 

Christopher Kusper  City of Chicago, Department of 
Procurement Services 

121 North LaSalle Street,  
Room 806, Chicago, IL 
60602 

312‐744‐9761  Christopher.kusper@cityofchicago.org 

Lorel Blameuser  City of Chicago, Department of 
Procurement Services 

121 North LaSalle Street,  
Room 806, Chicago, IL 
60602 

312‐744‐1948 
 
lorel.blameuser2@cityofchicago.org 
 

Rosemary 
McDonnell 

City of Chicago, Chicago Department 
of Aviation 

10510 W. Zemke Road, 
Chicago, IL 60666   773‐894‐1822  rosemary.mcdonnell3@cityofchicago.org 

Adella Gilespie  City of Chicago, Chicago Department 
of Aviation 

10510 W. Zemke Road, 
Chicago, IL 60666   773‐462‐7364 

 
adella.gillespie@cityofchicago.org 
 

Gregory Palis  City of Chicago, Chicago Department 
of Aviation 

10510 W. Zemke Road, 
Chicago, IL 60666   773‐894‐2402  gregory.palis@cityofchicago.org 

Christian Ivy  William Everett  35 E Wacker Dr, Suite 3100, 
Chicago, IL 60601  312‐564‐5680 

 
c.ivy@wegrp.com 
 

Nathan Paige  William Everett  35 E Wacker Dr, Suite 3100, 
Chicago, IL 60601  312‐579‐4675 

 
n.paige@wegrp.com 
 

Okaey Ukachukwu  William Everett  35 E Wacker Dr, Suite 3100, 
Chicago, IL 60601  312‐564‐5680 

 
o.ukachukwu@wegrp.com 
 

Lisa Salvado  Global Solutions Group  25900 Greenfield Rd, Suite 
220, Oak Park, MI 48237  313‐397‐8311 

 
lisas@globalsolgroup.com 
 



 

Attendee Name  Company Name  Company Address  Telephone 
Number  E‐Mail Address 

Vatsal Shah  Global Solutions Group  25900 Greenfield Rd, Suite 
220, Oak Park, MI 48237  313‐397‐8311 

 
lisas@globalsolgroup.com 
 

Eileen Chin  R.M. Chin Associates  500 W 18th St, Chicago, IL 
60616  312‐595‐2000 

 
eileenc@rmchin.com 
 

Daryl McNabb  R.M. Chin Associates  500 W 18th St, Chicago, IL 
60616  312‐595‐2000 

 
dmcnabb@rmchin.com 
 

Natalia Pogrebna  Cardinal Industrial  Not provided  847‐877‐8814  Not provided 

Mohammed Khan  Catalyst Consulting  211 W Wacker Dr, #450, 
Chicago, IL 60606  773‐988‐5720 

 
mo@catconsult.com 
 

Tiffany Green  SPAAN Tech  311 S Wacker Dr, Suite 
3200, Chicago IL 60606  312‐277‐8832 

 
tgreen@spaantech.com 
 

Stan Hill  Level‐(1) Global Solutions  233 S Wacker Dr, Suite 
4400, Chicago, IL 60606   312‐523‐1077 

 
sthill@level‐1.com 
 

Thomas McElroy  Level‐(1) Global Solutions  233 S Wacker Dr, Suite 
4400, Chicago, IL 60606   312‐202‐3300 

 
tdm@level‐1.com 
 

Cyle Cantrell  Burns & McDonnell  300 W Adams, Suite 2700, 
Chicago, IL 60606  773‐842‐1239 

 
crcantrell@burnsmcd.com 
 

Stephen Taylor  The Will Group  4647 W Polk St, Chicago, IL 
60644  941‐457‐7486 

 
staylor@thewillgroup.com 
 

Scott Brown  The Will Group  401 S Carlton Ave, Wheaton, 
IL 60187  630‐699‐2953 

 
sbrown@thewillgroup.com 
 

Viky Diaz  Montel Technologies  333 W Ohio St, Chicago, IL 
60654  312‐678‐8434 

 
Viky.diaz@monteltech.com 
 

Ray Montelongo  Montel Technologies  333 W Ohio St, Chicago, IL 
60654  815‐509‐3388 

 
ray@monteltech.com 
 



 

Attendee Name  Company Name  Company Address  Telephone 
Number  E‐Mail Address 

Andrew Miller  Cotter Consulting  100 S Wacker Dr, Chicago, IL 
60606  312‐696‐1200 

 
a.miller@cotterconsulting.com 
 

Derrick Brownlee  EKI‐Digital  33 W Monroe, Chicago, IL 
60603  312‐493‐1758 

 
dbrownlee@eki‐digital.com 
 

Stacey Mankser‐
Young  plante moran  10 S Riverside Plaza, 9th 

floor, Chicago, IL 60606  312‐602‐3599 
 
stacey.manker‐young@plantemoran.com 
 

Michael Bendis  Syska Hennessy Group  330 N Wabash, Ave, Suite 
1505, Chicago, IL 60611  312‐450‐6318 

 
mbendis@syska.com 
 

Paul Randhip  DivIHN Integration  
2800 W Higgins Rd, Suite 
240, Hoffman Estates, IL 
60169 

312‐593‐8944 
 
Paaul.randhip@divihn.com 
 

Reginald Rush  DivIHN Integration  
2800 W Higgins Rd, Suite 
240, Hoffman Estates, IL 
60169 

847‐873‐6921 
 
rrush@divihn.com 
 

Sheila 
Marionneaux  DivIHN Integration  

2800 W Higgins Rd, Suite 
240, Hoffman Estates, IL 
60169 

630‐439‐5050 
 
Sheila.m@divihn.com 
 

Chris Knox  Ahead LLC  401 N Michigan, Chicago, IL 
60611  708‐735‐3784 

 
Chris.knox@ahead.com 
 

Kevin Whitney  SDI Presence LLC  200 E Randolph, Chicago, IL 
60601  312‐580‐7500 

 
kwhitney@sdipresence.com 
 

Kyle Williams  AECOM  7595 E Technology Way, 
Denver, CO 80237  303‐308‐3567 

 
Kyle.williams2@aecom.com 
 

Michelle Cecchin  AECOM  10510 W Zemke Rd, 
Chicago, IL 60666  773‐462‐7510 

 
Michelle.cecchin@aecom.com 
 

James Laskero  J.A. Watts  10400 W Higgins Rd, Suite 
701, Rosemont, IL 60018  312‐997‐3720 

 
jlaskero@jwincorporated.com 
 

Rod Zech  Clarity Partners  20 N Clark, Suite 3600, 
Chicago, IL 60602  312‐296‐2499 

 
r.zech@claritypartners.com 
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Number  E‐Mail Address 

Mark Peterson  Globetrotters  300 S Wacker Dr, Suite 400, 
Chicago, IL 60606  312‐697‐3517 

 
Mark.peterson@gec‐group.com 
 

Edwin Roa  Burns Engineering  5901 W Century Blvd, Suite 
1560, Los Angelos, CA 90045  310‐207‐7824 

 
eroa@burns‐group.com 
 

Jose Sierra  Sierra Public Safety Group  515 W Wrightwood, 
Chicago, IL 60614  773‐852‐5898 

 
jsierra@sierrapublicsafetygroup.com 
 

Don Christiano  Sierra Public Safety Group  515 W Wrightwood, 
Chicago, IL 60614  773‐947‐4422 

 
dchristiano@sierrapublicsafetygroup.com 
 

Pavithra Karumuri  Krasan Consulting  111 W Jackson Blvd, Suite 
1700, Chicago, IL 60604  630‐470‐41925  Pavithra@krasanconsulting.com 

 

Randeep 
Ummanath  Krasan Consulting  111 W Jackson Blvd, Suite 

1700, Chicago, IL 60604  312‐912‐4382  Randeep.ummanath@krasanconsulting.com 
 

Patrick Aliu  PSA Management  605 N Michigan Ave, 
Chicago, IL 60611  312‐324‐3894 

 
paliu@psaonline.com 
 

Douglas Power  PSA Management  605 N Michigan Ave, 
Chicago, IL 60611  312‐324‐3894 

 
Douglas.power@comcast.net 
 

Vince Vo  Siemens Industry  1701 Golf Rd, Suite 3‐500, 
Rolling Meadows, IL 60008  224‐200‐4469 

 
Vince.vo@siemens.com 
 

Gemara Williams  RL Canning  8700 W Bryn Mawr Ave, 
Chicago, IL 60631  773‐922‐4328 

 
Gemara.williams@rlcanning.com 
 

James McIssac  Chico & Nunes  333 W Wacker Dr, Suite 
1420, Chicago, IL 60606  312‐884‐5074 

 
jmcisaac@chiconunes.com 
 

Ocea Jones  We Care Solutions Corporation  8314 W 85th St, Hickory Hills, 
IL 60457  708‐250‐7212 

 
ocea@wecaresolutionscorporation.com 
 

 


